TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL 1571 FRAME 0517

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		06/04/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	201 Merritt Steven	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1915956	KETA-STHETIC
Registration Number:	2012726	SUPPRESSOR
Registration Number:	1955002	GOOD START
Registration Number:	2058430	EXIT
Registration Number:	2069515	PARAGON
Registration Number:	2129878	TRIPLE HISTAMINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034810-0154

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0954

900193915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	06/08/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=GE release of Walco#page1.tif source=GE release of Walco#page2.tif source=GE release of Walco#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0955 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 8th day of June, 2011 (the "Effective

Date"), by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

("GECC"), in favor of WALCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby unconditionally and expressly

(i) grants, assigns and conveys back to Company all of GECC's right, title and interest in and

to the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, if any, and (ii)

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of GECC's liens and security interests in

and against the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made

a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain security agreement dated as of March 3, 1997, made by Company in favor of GECC,

which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 1997

at Reel 1571/Frame 0517.

GECC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks and service marks.

2834.133

3467824v1 6/8/2011 3:07 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0956 This Release shall be binding upon GECC's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: THOMAS S. Bell

Title: DVLY ANTHORIZED SIGNATONY

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Keta-Sthetic	1915956	09/05/1995
Suppressor	2012726	10/29/1996
Good Start	1955002	02/06/1996
Exit	2058430	04/29/1997
Paragon	2069515	06/10/1997
Triple Histamine	2129878	01/20/1998

RECORDED: 06/08/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004556 FRAME: 0958